

## Notice of Board of Trustees Participation in August 12, 2024 Shoreline City Council Workshop Dinner Meeting

A quorum of the Shoreline Community College Board of Trustees will participate in the Shoreline City Council's Workshop Dinner Meeting on Monday, August 12, 2024 at 5:45 PM.

From the City of Shoreline's website:

## **Workshop Dinner Meetings**

In-Person Meeting Location	Online Meeting Link
City Hall Room 303 Shoreline City Hall 3rd Floor 17500 Midvale Avenue N 5:45 p.m.	Join Zoom Meeting Phone: 253-215-8782 Webinar ID:845 8331 4568

Every 2<sup>nd</sup> and 4<sup>th</sup> Monday at 5:45 p.m., except for holidays and breaks, the Shoreline City Council holds a workshop dinner meeting at Shoreline City Hall. Workshop dinner meetings are informal meetings for the purpose of meeting with advisory boards, other governmental agencies, regional organizations, community partners, or other agencies or topics deemed appropriate by the City Council or City Manager.

<u>Dinner Agenda - 08/12/2024</u> <u>City Council PDF Dinner Packet for 08/12/2024</u>

## Submitted By:

- Lori Yonemitsu, Executive Assistant to the President
  - 0 (206) 546-4552
  - o lyonemitsu@shoreline.edu

<sup>\*</sup>No official action will be taken by the Shoreline Community College Board of Trustees.